

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 15105 OF 2017

Rekha Punaram Jadha

.. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others

.. **Respondents**

Shri Ravindra B. Ade, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri A. S. Shinde, A.G.P. for Respondent No. 1.

Shri Shivaji T. Shelke, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
A. M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

DATE : 1st February, 2018

PER COURT :

1. According to the petitioner, the Kinwat Taluka falls in notified scheduled area. There is not a single voter from S.T. category. Still four seats are reserved for S.T. category and these four seats cannot be filled in.

2. Learned A.G.P. seeks time to address on this anomaly and the steps to be taken.

3. Stand over to 15th February, 2018.

[A. M. DHAVALA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]