

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15105 OF 2017

Rekha Punaram Jadhav .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri R. B. Ade, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri K. N. Lokhande, A.G.P. for the Respondent No. 1.

Shri S. T. Shelke, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
A. M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

DATE : 08TH MARCH, 2018.

ORDER :

. The learned Assistant Government Pleader shall take instructions about the further course being adopted by the respondent/State to remove anomalous situation. Stand over to 12.04.2018.

[A. M. DHAVALA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]