



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**59 WRIT PETITION NO. 15105 OF 2017**

REKHA PUNARAM JADHAV

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr.Pravin D.Biradar h/f Mr.S.T.Shelke, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr.K.B.Jadhavar, AGP for the respondent/State.

( CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ. )

DATE : 17 MARCH, 2026

**PER COURT :**

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioner informs that now Mr.Shelke is not on the panel of respondent Nos. 2 to 4.
2. Considering the above, issue notice to respondent Nos. 2,3 and 4, returnable on 15.04.2026. The notice is permitted to be served through all the private modes of service in addition to Court service.

( SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

( KISHORE C. SANT, J.)