



( 1 )

6- WP-15105-2017

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

6 WRIT PETITION NO. 15105 OF 2017

Rekha Punaram Jadhav

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Ravindra B. Ade, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026.

PC :-

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioner informs that respondent Nos.2 and 4 are already served by way of private notice.
2. Stand over to 22.04.2026.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]