



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 15105 OF 2017

Rekha Punaram Jadhav

.. Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

.. Respondents

Mr. Ravindra B. Ade, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondent No. 1.

Ms. Sharayu Dhanture, Advocate h/f Mr. Sachindra Shetye,  
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> APRIL, 2026.**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned advocate Ms. Dhanture informs that, learned advocate Mr. Shetye has received instructions to appear for respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

2. The service is thus complete. Place the writ petition for admission on 17.06.2026.

( SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )